07-C)2-2002 Attorney Docket No. 0503-101	
T SAL DEPT	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi	
1 (20) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1	141358	
To the Honorable Commissipher of Patents 102	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1) Giovanni MASSIMO and 2) Jean Marc PEYRON	Name: L'AIR LIQUIDE SOCIETE	
	Address: 75 Quai d'Orsay	
	75321 Paris Cedex 07 France	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/118,044	B. Patent No(s).	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Customer No.: <u>000466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
YOUNG & THOMPSON	☐ Enclosed	
Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>	
Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. 	n information is true and correct and any attached copy	
Robert J. Patch	Λ Λ \	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
· -	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
2 DBYRNE 00000267 250120 10118044 40.00 CH		

07/01/200 01 FC:581

> **PATENT** REEL: 013031 FRAME: 0847

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

RECORDED: 06/25/2002

VVIILITEITO,	
	Giovanni MASSIMO
	Jean Marc PEYRON
hereafter refer	red to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
METHOD OF	FEEDING, WITH IMPURE NITROGEN, THE COMBUSTION CHAMBER OF A GAS
TURBINE C	OMBINED WITH AN AIR DISTILLATION UNIT, AND CORRESPONDING
ELECTRICITY	GENERATION PLANT
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
	April 9, 2002 , Application No. 10/118,044 ,
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
WHER	EAS, <u>L'AIR LIQUIDE SOCIETE ANONYME A DIRECTOIRE ET CONSEIL DE</u>
SURVEILLAN	CE POUR L'ETUDE ET L'EXPLOITATION DES PROCEDES GEORGES CLAUDE,
whose addres	s is 75 Quai d'Orsay, 75321 Paris Cedex 07, France ,
hereinafter ref	ferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the san	ne,
NOW,	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
whereof is a	cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
presents, do(e	es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
the said inver	ntion in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
natents which	may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the
use and beho	of of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be
granted as fu	lly and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment
and sale not h	neen made.
Annlic	ant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks t	o issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).
	N/I :
Date April	2,202, (signature) Giovanni MASSIMO (signature) Jean Marc PEYRON
Λ .	(signature) Glovaniii in Ademie
Date 1 a	(signature) Jean Marc PEYRON
Data	
Date	(signature)

PATENT REEL: 013031 FRAME: 0848